Impact on
equity

Central European Gas Hub prices - increase 10% (885) (885)
Central European Gas Hub prices - decrease 10% 885 885

Currency risk. The Group primarily operates within Ukraine and accordingly its exposure to foreign currency risk is
determined mainly by borrowings, financial liabilities, cash balances and deposits, which are denominated in or linked
to USD and EUR. Increasing domestic uncertainty led to volatility in the currency exchange market and resulted in
significant downward pressure on the Ukrainian Hryvnia relative to major foreign currencies.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity before tax to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date relative to the functional currency of the respective Group entities,
with all other variables held constant:

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency
of the respective entity of the Group.

 At 31 December 2020 At 31 December 2019

In millions of Ukrainian Hryvnia
Impact on

profit or
loss

Impact on
equity

Impact on
profit or loss

Impact on
equity

USD strengthening by 10% (2019: 10%) (1,368) (1,368) (536) (536)
USD weakening by 10% (2019: 10%) 1,368 1,368 536 536
Euro strengthening by 10% (2019: 10%) (566) (566) (224) (224)
Euro weakening by 10% (2019: 10%) 566 566 224 224

Liquidity risk. Prudent liquidity management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and the
availability of funding to meet existing obligations as they fall due.

Management monitors liquidity on a daily basis, management incentive programs use key performance indicators such
as EBITDA, free cash flow and cash collections to ensure liquidity targets are actively monitored. Prepayments are
commonly used to manage both liquidity and credit risks. The Group has capital construction programs which can be
funded through existing business cash flows, however the Group also has significant investment and acquisition targets